
Government of India

Ministry of Statistics and P.l

National Sample Survey Office

Field Operations Division

GWALIOR

TENDER

OLD FURNITURE, I.T.

+--

DOCUMENT FOR

EQU I PM ENT'S& ELECTRON IC

ITEMS



Table of Contents

Sr. No. Pa rticu la rs Page No.

t Auction Notice 3

2 Term & Condition
(Annexure'A')

4

3 Annexure'B' 5

4 An nexu re 'C' 6-7

t-



Phone: 0751'2930529 Email I ro. gwl-fod@nic.in

ci&
"lRtonhni{

ffideb
W

"fiffi"
Govemment of [ndia

{rfuqfr qq sT{ffiq stqf;qq-{ {?Tf,q

Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation

{TSq sftrdrt q{qror mrqimq tfr.{.s,1
National Sarnple Survey Olflce (Field Operations Division)

fr -adr*',semilfl ,{i-ffqst-Ftra-{q,qtqiq,r+fuq{,q.y.(q.)

tr:fi -24[29+ ft-{is -z2.os.zoz3

Auction Notice

Subject:Auction of Old Furniture, LT. Equi,pments& Electronic ltems.

Sealed quotations are invited for disposal of Old Furniture,l.T. Equipments & Electronic

Items on "As is where is" basis. The items are located at SRO Shivpuri lnterested parties can

inspect the items; if they so desire. The crucial dates and details of contact person related to
the tend iven bel

The other terms and conditions are elaborated in Annexure A. Tender form is placed in

, SSO & Head of Office
$91 ryu/Hefiof OfT,cc{

l*- 9"c.)z Frso (roo)(H rE;-lr,tril|1;llp.rRt enlri(/Gc/t. d In(ia

e lenoer are grven oerow

1. Date and Time for lnspection of items. 25.09.2023 tp 27 .09.2023

(10:00 AM to 05:00 PM)

2. Contact person for the purpose of
inspection.
Office will be closed Saturday &

Sunday

ln charge & SSO, NSSO (FOD), MIG 5-7,

Deendayal Puram, Jhansi Road, Shivpuri-

473551,
Tel: 0749-2292451

3. Submission of Tender Document Assistant Director & Head of Office, NSSO

(FoD), 1't Floor, B-block, Sanjay Complex,

JayendraGanj,
Gwalior - 474009, Tel No. 0751-2930529

4. Last date & time for submission of

tender document

11.10.2023 up to 05:00 PM

5. Date & Time of opening of tender # 12.10.2023 at L2:30 PM

6. Tender notification is published on

Website

www.mospi.gov.in

# Tender will be open at RO, Gwalior.

^ww(N.K. Dixit)

Annexure B, and list of item at AnnexureC.

(3)



2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Annexure'A'

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF TENDER

1. The tenderer/bidder may inspect the items at the places mentioned in annexure

'C' on a predetermined date and satisfy themselves about the item they are

bidding for.

The tenderer/bidder should send the completed tender in sealed addressed to
Assistant Director & Head of Office, NSSO (FOD), 1't Floor, B-block, Sanjay

Complex, JayendraGanj, Lashkar, Gwalior - 474009, latest by 11.10.2023 Up to
5.00 p.m. super scribed by "Quotation for Old Furniture, l,T Equipment's &

Electronic ltems" in bold letters,

The quotation must reach the Assistant director on or before the due date

otherwise it is liable to be rejected. Tender received after due date and time due

to any reason whatsoever including postal delays shall not be considered,

The financial bid should be quoted both in figures and words.Any overwriting
shall not be considered for acceptance of the rates offered by the tenderer.

This office reserves the right to accept or reject anyl all quotations without

assigning any reason whatsoever.

Each page of the tender document should be sign.ed by the bidder(s)'

7. lncomplete and unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected'

8. For Financial evaluation, highest bidder shall be chosen based on the figures

quoted in Annexure-'B'.

9. The items shall be sold to the highest bidder. List of items is given at Annexure-
,C,,

10. The successful bidder should lift all the items from the disposal site to his

premises within 05 working days after issuing the award letter by making the full
payment in the form of Demand Draft in favor of Assistant Director, NSSO (FOD),

Ministry of Statistics and P,l payable at Gwalior.

1i..No items once disposed to the successful bidder, shall be taken back in any

conditions whatsoever.

i"2. Minimum bid for this particular tender will not be acceptable below the indicated

total amount in the item list i.e., Rs. 137671- ,

cciorr @ln*of ffiEr
ffi

ir.Var. Rqc.),rHSO (fD)
qSAER F*yOrmrrrc.
liiiIl $t?rt 7cfirt nf 

'|nrin

(4)



Annexure'B'

Tender Form for Old Furniture, l,T Equipment's & Electronic ltems.

t. Name & Address of the Tenderer

2. Contact Person

3. Telephone/ Mobile N umber

l/We have inspected/ not inspected the obsolete items and am/ are interested to purchase the

same on "As ls Where ls Basis". My/ our offer for the items is given below,

Quote - Rs. (in figures):

Rupees (in words):

L,

l/We have gone through the terms and conditions given in the tender document Published by

the National Sample Survey Office, Field Operations Division, 1't Floor, B-block, Sanjay Complex,

.JayendraGanj, Gwalior- 474009 and agree with the same .

(Signature of the Tenderer with Seal)

Assistant Director& Head of Office

National Sample Survey Office

Field Operations Division

1't Floor, B-block,

Sanjay Complex, JayendraGanj,

Lashkar, Gwalior - 474009

To:

ffiff*
ew.ir. G.rr.g,),/ F6O (m)
ffi (q.r.ii O,ydrlfn
- r HvDR,zGovt dtlnf,

(s)



Annexure'C'

List of item to be disposed
Name of the Article

Chair Steel (old knitted)

SRO,ShivpuriRevolving Chair

SRO,ShivpuriOffice Chair Capsule

Type (Chrome)- 13lack

SRO,ShivpuriOffice Chair Black

Table 3X2

Table Steel Mica Top

size2.5x4 with 3 drawer

SRO,ShivpuriAhnirah-Steel

SRO,Shivpuri
Ahnirah-Steel

SRO,ShivpuriAlrnirah-Stecl

Ahnirah-Steel

Almirah-Steel

SRO,Shivpuri

Side Rack-Wooden

t97 5+t97 6 SRO,Shivpuri

ffi

S. No. Make Quantity
to be

disposed

Year of
Purchase

Items Located

I Chair wooden Wooden 5 1976 SRO, Shivpuri

2. Chair Steel Steel 4 I 988 SRO,Shivpuri

3. Steel 6 2007 SRO,Shivpuri

4. I 2002

5.
Chair Capsule Type 4 2010 SRO,Shivpuri

6. 8 201 I

7. I 201 l

Steel Chair Steel I 20t7 SRO,Shivpuri

9. Table 5X3 I 1976 SRO,Shivpuri

10. Steel 2 197 6 SRO,Shivpuri

1l Steel l0 2008 SRO,Shivpuri

12. Almirah - Wooden Wooden 1 t9'76 SRO,Shivpuri

r3. Steel I t916

14. Steel
I 1976

15. Steel I 2003

16. Stcel
I 2003 SRO,Shivpuri

17. Steel I 2003 SRO,Shivpuri

t8. Side Rack-Wooden Wooden I 191 5

19. Wooden I 1976 SRO,Shivpuri

20. Stool-Wooderr Wooden 2

21. Office Board Wooden I r97 5 SRO,Shivpuri

22. Office Board Wooden I l 984 SRO,Shivpuri

23. Bench I 1916 SRO,Shivpuri

E



\

Elcctronic items

I Ceiling Fan 6 1916 | SnO,Snivpuri

2. Ceiling Fan Ravi I 2005 SRO,Shivpuri

3. Cooler Iron Body I l 988 SRO,Shivpuri

4. Cooler Iron Body I I 990 SRO,Shivpuri

5. Cooler Stand 2 I 990 SRO,Shivpuri

6.
Cooler Iron Body

I 2002 SRO,Shivpuri

7. Cooler Stand I 2002 SRO,Shivpuri

8. Cooler Iron Body I 2003 SRO,Shivpuri

9.
Cooler Symphony 6 2016 SRO, Shivpuri

10. Cooler Stand 3 2021 SRO. Shivpuri

I.T. Equiprnent's

ll Desktop FIC]- I 2008 SRO, Shivpuri

12. Photocopier Machine Xerox 501 6 I 2010 SRO, Shivpuri

t3. Printer HP Laser I 2008 SRO, Shivpuri

Xerox lr- 20ll

(7)

{dtr{
*.qi6. 6.e.c.)/F6o (ftD)
ffi (q.c.yG#dcrltP.
arT;'a ffi 2V^r* nqtaille


